CH \$165.00 8713076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.		12/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midea America Corp.
Street Address:	200 Rivers Edge Drive
City:	Medford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02155
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87130760	EUREKA CLASSIC CLEAN
Serial Number:	87130770	EUREKA COMPLETE CLEAN
Serial Number:	87130754	EUREKA INSTANT CLEAN
Serial Number:	87130750	EUREKA SIMPLY CLEAN
Serial Number:	87130765	EUREKA ULTIMATE CLEAN
Serial Number:	87130773	SCATTERPROOF CRUMB CLEANER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 341-0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'
SIGNATURE:	/John L. DuPre'/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 22 source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page11.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page12.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page13.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page14.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page15.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page16.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page17.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page18.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page19.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page20.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page21.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eureka IP#page22.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (together with all Schedules attached hereto, this "Assignment") is entered into and shall be effective as of December 27, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Midea America, Corp., a Florida company (the "Transferee") and the transferors listed below on the signature pages hereto (each a "Transferor" and, collectively, the "Transferors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings provided in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Transferors Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc., and Electrolux Home Products, Inc. (together, the "Sellers"), and Transferee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated December 2, 2016 for the sale to and purchase by Transferee of certain assets in the Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including, without limitation, the Transferred Intellectual Property (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, each of the Transferors, agree to take all actions necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, executing and delivering intellectual property assignments for the Transferred Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, the Transferors desire to hereby assign and transfer to Transferee, and Transferee desires to hereby accept, all of the Transferors' entire worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to the Transferred Intellectual Property in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein and in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained in this Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to <u>Section 1.05(c)(iii)</u> of the Purchase Agreement and is not intended to in any way supersede, amend, expand, waive, limit, abrogate, reduce, or otherwise modify or affect the rights and obligations of the parties under the Purchase Agreement.

2. Defined Terms.

"Transferred Intellectual Property" means all of the following:

a. the Patents described on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, divisionals, extensions, and reexaminations in connection therewith and counterparts thereof (collectively, the "<u>Purchased Patents</u>");

- b. the Marks described on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business arising from, connected with the use of, or symbolized by any of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Purchased Marks</u>");
- c. (1) all copyrights in all sales literature, promotional literature, and other selling and advertising material (including all user documentation, installation guides, user manuals, training materials, release notes, working papers, sales brochures, flyers, pamphlets, and web pages), whether or not in electronic form), in each case, included in the Purchased Intellectual Property, and (2) all copyrights in all files, documents, instruments, papers, books and records (whether in paper, digital or other tangible or intangible form), technical information, design specifications, functional requirements, operating instructions, logic manuals, flow charts, schematics, CAD and similar files, operating and production records, quality control records, blueprints, Transferors' employees research and development notebooks and files, customer credit data, manuals, engineering and scientific data, sales and promotional literature, drawings, technical plans, price lists, lists of customers and suppliers and human resources and employee benefits data, in each case, included in the Purchased Assets, including, without limitation, all copyright registrations and applications for any of the foregoing and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (collectively, the "Purchased Copyrights");
- d. the Domain Names described on <u>Schedule C</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Purchased Domain Names</u>"); and
- e. any and all other rights of the Transferors accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable Law of any jurisdiction throughout the world; any and all royalties, fees, damages, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing.
- 3. <u>Assignment</u>. As of the Effective Date, each Transferor hereby absolutely, irrevocably and unconditionally sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Transferee (on behalf of it and its successors and assigns to have and to hold forever), and the Transferee hereby accepts, free and clear of all Liens, all of such Transferor's entire worldwide rights, title, benefits, privileges and interests in and to all Transferred Intellectual Property, the same to be

held and enjoyed by the Transferee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Transferors if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the Transferors' entire rights, title and interests therein.

- 4. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. The Transferors hereby authorize the Commissioners for Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in all other applicable jurisdictions, to record and register this Assignment to the Transferee (and to record and register the Transferee as the beneficial and record owner of the Purchased Patents, Purchased Marks, and Purchased Copyrights, as applicable) upon request by Transferee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- Domain Names, the Transferors shall promptly (and in any event within fifteen (15) business days of the Effective Date) take all actions necessary to formally transfer ownership of the Purchased Domain Names to Transferee in accordance with the applicable domain name transfer procedure set forth as Schedule D, which Transferors hereby represent and warrant is an adequate and complete transfer procedure for the Domain Names ("Transfer Procedure") and provide authorization to the applicable entity to transfer ownership and title to the Purchased Domain Names to the Transferee. The Transferors agree that they will execute any and all documents that may be necessary to perfect the Transferee's rights in and to the Purchased Domain Names, including, but not limited to, such documents as are necessary to effect the formal transfer of the Purchased Domain Names and corresponding registries to the Transferee in accordance with the Transfer Procedure.
- 6. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Following the Effective Date, the Transferors covenant and agree to take all actions and execute and deliver all documents, instruments and papers, which may be or become necessary, proper or convenient, or that are otherwise reasonably requested by the Transferee, or its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to implement the intentions of this Assignment and to continue, secure, defend, register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Transferee under this Assignment in and to the Transferred Intellectual Property worldwide, including, without limitation, all documents necessary to register and record in the name of the Transferee the assignment of the Transferred Intellectual Property.
- 7. Terms of the Purchase Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of the parties hereto with respect to the Transferred Intellectual Property. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any direct and irresolvable conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall control. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by the parties hereto.

- 8. <u>Successorship</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by the Transferors and the Transferee and their respective successors and permitted assigns. The covenants of each party hereto contained herein shall survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment.
- 9. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. The electronic transmission (including through facsimile or email transmission) of any signed original counterpart of this Assignment shall be deemed to be the delivery of an original counterpart of this Assignment.
- 10. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflicts of law rules thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

TRANSFEREE:

Midea America, Corp.

Name: Title:

STATE OF NORM LAVAINE Electrolux Home Care Products,) ss.: COUNTY OF MUKICIOUS BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 11 day of July 1010. before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of Norma (2001) Appeared (1201) Fight 1: Bolst 3000, Tho being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposed and made proof to my satisfaction that (s)he is the person named in the within instrument, to whom I first made known the contents thereof, and thereupon (s)he Title: SIP-GM acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. By: Name: ROBERT J. BRUNDZZI Notary Public Title: SIP-TAX STATE OF WHIM WINING Electrolux Home Products, Inc.) ss.: COUNTY OF MUXICADUA BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 12 day of Wilmbil. 1881. before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of **HOM 1240144** personally appeared **Lowert Bruvot 2**, who being by me duly swom on his oath, deposed and made proof to my By: Name: satisfaction that (s)he is the person named in the within instrument, to Title: whom I first made known the contents thereof, and thereupon (s)he acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. By: Name: ROBERT J. BRUUDZZ) Title: SJA TAX Notary Public

[Signature Page to IP Assignment and Assumption Agreement]

TRANSFERORS:

TRANSFERORS:		
Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.	STATE OF) COUNTY OF)) ss.:
	BE IT REMEMBERED, that on the before me; the subscriber, a personally appears	his day of, notary public of the State of d . who
By: Name: Title:	satisfaction that (s)he is the person whom I first made known the co- acknowledged that (s)he signed,	d, who ath, deposed and made proof to my named in the within instrument, to ntents thereof, and thereupon (s)he sealed and delivered the same as for the uses and purposes therein
By: Name: Title:	[SEAL]	Notary Public
Electrolux Home Products, Inc.	STATE OF CHYCHURCS) ss.:
By: RODE Zagarana Name: Ronald F. Zataczkows Title: SUP FINAUCE & CONTROLLER	personally appeared pleing by me duly sworn on his or satisfaction that (s)he is the person whom I first made known the con acknowledged that (s)ha deficed	notary public of the State of in Exact Zalac 21001, who the deposed and made proof to my named in the within instrument, to the the thereof, and thereupon (s) he sealed and delivered the same as
By: Name: Title:	expressed,	Things 4 will 18
·	Megan J. Hel megan L. Hel	form
	O Branch 1	rtron Manager

Signalian Page to IP Assignment and Assumption Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Purchased Patents

20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			**	- 100=1 F100	11601005//
22-Nov-1	23-Dec-09	MAGNETIC VACUUM TOOL MOUNT	United States	P-12871/US1	US8060977
26-Apr-11	5-May-10	CYCLONIC VACUUM CLEANER	United States	P-12680/US3	US7931722
9-Jun-09	4-Aug-04	CYCLONIC VACUUM CLEANER	United States	P-12680/US1	US7544224
4-Sep-12	19-Feb-08	BRUSHROLL WITH SOUND REDUCING FEATURES	United States	P-12579/US	US8256059
5-Sep-07	8-Jun-06	VACUUM TURBO NOZZLE WITH MOVABLE VISOR	Great Britain	P-11825/GB	GB2426919
22-Mar-11	26-Feb-08	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH CYCLONIC AIR PATH	United States	P-11812/US5	US/7908706
26-Feb-08	6-Jun-07	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH CYCLONIC AIR PATH	United States	P-11812/US4	US7334290
12-Jun-07	18-Nov-05	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH CYCLONIC AIR PATH	United States	P-11812/US3	US7228592
28-Jun-05	12-Jan-01	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH CYCLONIC AIR PATH	United States	P-11812/US1	US6910245
16-Feb-10	18-Oct-06	VACUUM BAG MOUNTING AND VIEWING FEATURES	United States	P-11811/US1	US7662200
18-Feb-14	6-Aug-12	VACUUM CLEANER SOUND REDUCING DEVICE	United States	P-11807/US2	US8650707
7-Aug-12	6-Jan-10	VACUUM CLEANER ACCESSORY VALVE	United States	P-11807/US1b	US8234750
13-Nov-07	29-Jul-05	ALIGNMENT BRACKET	United States	P-11807/US1	US7293326
27-Dec-07	21-Mar-05	CIRCULAR VACUUM HANDLE	Great Britain	P-11799/GB	GB2425047
11-Sep-12	28-Jun-11	BAGLESS DUSTCUP	United States	32149/US3b2a	US8262763
6-Nov-01	17-Nov-99	BATTERY POWER COMBINATION VACUUM CLEANER	United States	31200/US1	US6311366
11-Jul-00	25-Oct-97	AIR FILTERING SELF-PROPELLED UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER	United States	29810/US1	US6085382
4-Jul-00	7-Jan-99	WET EXTRACTOR SYSTEM	United States	29179/US6	US6082376
10-Aug-99	8-Sep-97	WET EXTRACTOR SYSTEM	United States	29179/US5	US5933912
Registration Date	Filing F	Title	Country	Electrolux Reference	Patent or Application Publication No

Pending	26-Mar-15	24-Sep-15	FEATURE FEATURE	United States	P-61014/US	US20150082566A1
Registered	9-Sep-08	29-Dec-06	BAGLESS DUSTCUP	United States		US7422614
Registered	12-Mar-10	1-Mar-10	A vacuum cleaner lint brush accessory	United States	P-13329A/US	US8732900
Registered	12-Mar-10	1-Mar-10	A vacuum cleaner lint brush accessory	United States	P-13329A/US	US8201303B
Pending	N/A	24-Sep-13	FLEXIBLE SCRUBBING HEAD FOR A FLOOR MOP	United States	P-61011/US	US20150082570
Pending	N/A	20-Aug-13	VACUUM CLEANER BASE ASSEMBLY	United States	P-60797/US1	US20140157542
Pending	N/A	11-Apr-13	VACUUM CLEANER BASE ASSEMBLY	Canada	P-60764/CA	CA2812243
Pending	N/A	11-Apr-13	VACUUM CLEANER CYCLONE WITH HELICAL CYCLONE EXPANSION REGION	Canada	P-60709/CA	CA2812241
i Ciiding	14774	1.000.17	AWCOCKI COTAINTIKA BOOK GOM	change	17003720121	(WO213/090143)
 	NI/A	7.Dec.13	VACIIIN CI FANEB ELOOB SEA	Emone	9.60375/EB	EP2790560
Registered	10-Nov-15	1-Oct-13	FLOOR MOP WITH REMOVABLE BASE PLATE	United States	P-61013/US	US9179815
Registered	13-Oct-15	15-Mar-13	STEAM DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR STEAM CLEANING DEVICES	United States	P-60969/US	US9155440
Registered	17-Mar-15	15-Mar-13	VACUUM CLEANER EDGE CLEANING SYSTEM	United States	P-60962/US	US8978207
Registered	29-Jul-15	12-Apr-13	VACUUM CLEANER BASE ASSEMBLY	Great Britain	P-60797/GB	GB2508939
Registered	24-May-16	12-Dec-12	VACUUM CLEANER BASE ASSEMBLY	United States	P-60764/US	U9345371
Registered	7-Apr-15	12-Oct-12	VACUUM CLEANER CYCLONE WITH HELICAL CYCLONE EXPANSION REGION	United States	P-60709/US	US8997310
Registered	3-Sep-14	12-Apr-13	VACUUM CLEANER CYCLONE WITH HELICAL CYCLONE EXPANSION REGION	Great Britain	P-60709/GB	GB2506953
Registered	9-Dec-14	13-Dec-11	VACUUM CLEANER FLOOR SEAL	United States	P-60375/US1	US2015/0135477
Registered	9-Dec-14	13-Dec-11	VACUUM CLEANER FLOOR SEAL	United States	P-60375/US	\$65T068SII
Registered	6-Apr-16	7-Dec-12	VACUUM CLEANER FLOOR SEAL	Chura	P-60375/CN	CN201280068751.6
Registered	30-Nov-10	20-May-08	A HEIGHT ADJUSTING APPARATUS FOR A VACUUM CLEANER NOZZLE	United States	P-13437/US	US7841046
			CONTROL			
Case Status	Registration Date	Filing Date	Title	Country	Electrolux Reference	Patent or Application Publication No

Americas 92302155

Schedule B

Purchased Marks

Agent/Representative Reference: 5556-611/LAW						
Class 7- household vacuum cleaners and parts therefor			12/21/2016		Canada	BRAVO
N/A - Wet extractors, namely, a deep steam extractor for household use to clean carpets, upholstery and bare floors	5/24/2006	664884	9/3/2003	1189373	Canada	ATLANTIS & Design
07 - Vacuum cleaners	8/6/2015	910394	7/31/2012	1588290	Canada	AMPLIFY
07 - Vacuums	4/16/2014	875837	4/8/2011	1522934	Canada	AIRSPEED TECH
07 - Vacuum cleaners	9/26/2012	832837	9/3/2009	1451035	Canada	AIRSPEED
N/A - Vacuum cleaners parts and accessories	2/4/2010	758800	6/26/2007	1353789	Canada	AIREXTREME
09 - Electric vacuum cleaners; wax-polishing machines for parquet flooring	4/17/1975	79670	2/13/1975	AM350/75	Austria	EUREKA
THEREFOR IN THIS CLASS						
INCLUDING HOUSEHOLD VACUUM	5/5/1992	A577782	5/5/1992	577782	Australia	THE BOSS
HOUSEHOLD USED FOR CLEANING,						
09 - ELECTRICAL APPARATUS FOR THE						
foregoing being goods in Class 9						
fittings and accessories in this class for all the						
vacuum cleaners, wet/dry vacuum cleaners and parts.	3/1/1996	627828	4/20/1994	627828	Australia	EXCALIBUR
cleaning, including household and commercial						
09 - Electrical apparatus in this class used for						
foregoing being goods included in Class 9						
fittings and accessories in this class for all the	11/8/1996	627829	4/20/1994	627829	Australia	BOSS
09 - Electrical apparatus for cleaning, including						
09 - Vacuum cleaning apparatus	7/21/1920	A28664	7/21/1920	28664	Australia	EUREKA
07 - VACUUM CLEANERS AND PARTS AND FITTINGS THEREFOR	4/24/1998	742997	9/2/1997	742997	Australia	ENVIRO VAC
THEREFORE						
© - VACUUM CLEANERS, FLOOR POLISHERS & CLEANERS, RUG SHAMPOOERS & PARTS	6/28/1988	12370	6/28/1988	62845	Aruba	EUREKA
	85.08%	7.0%	8.5.68.83	×194		
Goods/Services All	Registration	Registration	Application	Application	Country	Title

Tille	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Goods/Services All
BRUSH UP	Canada	630772	4/27/1989	385865	6/21/1991	000 - VACHUM CLEANERS
CAPTURE	Canada	1331952	1/19/2007	758009	1/27/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners and parts and accessories, namely, hoses, nozzles, brushes, wands, belts, filters and bags
CLEAN DEEP, BREATHE DEEPER	Canada	1414385	10/8/2008	782845	11/19/2010	7 - Vacuum cleaners
CLEAN FILTERS ON	Consolo	1415170	10/10/2000	761200	2/10/2010	07 Vicens donor
ON MAINTENANCE	Canada	1415177	10/10/2000	/01323	3/10/2010	V/ - VACUUIII CICAIICIS
CLEANXTREME	Canada	1773973	3/24/2016			07 - Vacuum cleaners
COMFORT CLEAN	Canada	1424684	1/16/2009	763479	4/8/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
COMPACT AND GO	Canada	1634467	7/9/2013			07 - vacuum cleaners
COMPLETECLEAN	Canada	1439393	5/19/2009	783218	11/23/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
DEEP STEAM	Canada	1137738	4/17/2002	608206	4/21/2004	N/A - STEAM CLEANERS
EASY CLEAN	Canada	1424680	1/16/2009	764620	4/21/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
FLOOR TO CEILING	Canada	1414387	10/8/2008	779233	10/6/2010	7 - Vacuum cleaners
EASY-ROLL WHEELS GET YOU MORE PLACES, FASTER	Canada	1414388	10/8/2008	779236	10/6/2010	7 - Vacuum cleaners
ENVIRO STEAMER	Canada	872969	3/23/1998	514424	8/13/1999	N/A - Steam cleaners for hard surfaces
EUREKA	Canada	187889	9/4/1945	22747	9/4/1945	N/A - Vacuum cleaners and parts thereof, garbage grinders, ironer and laundry irons, dish washers, electric blankets, electric fans, electric percolators, electric roasters, food mixers, garage door openers, oil burners (and heating equipment), radios, sewing machines, toasters, waffle irons, washing machines and related laundry apparatus, air conditioning apparatus, and carpet sweepers.
EUREKA	Canada	992779	3/14/1946	NFLD2779	3/14/1946	N/A - Vacuum cleaners and parts thereof, garbage grinders, ironer and laundry irons, bed coolers, dishwashers, electric blankets, electric fans, electric percolators, electric roasters, food mixers, garbage door openers, oil burners (and heating equipment), radios, refrigerators, sewing machines, toasters, waffle irons, washing machines and related laundry

7 - Vacuum cleaners	10/6/2010	779238	10/8/2008	1414390	Canada	QUICK CLEANING WITH NO STRINGS ATTACHED
000 - VACUUM CLEANERS AND PARTS THEREFOR N/A - ELECTRIC HOUSEHOLD VACUUM CLEANERS	11/17/1989	363902	9/16/1988	615316	Canada	POWER-TOUCH
000 - VACUUM CLEANERS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE	2/21/1992	394418	9/21/1989	640874	Canada	POWER VIEW
07 - Vacuum cleaners	3/31/2010	763118	1/16/2009	1424686	Canada	PET PAL
07 - Vacuum cleaners	3/24/2010	762327	1/16/2009	1424688	Canada	PET LOVER
07 - Vacuum cleaners	10/7/2010	779336	9/4/2009	1451718	Canada	PET EXPERT
N/A - WATER EXTRACTION CARPTET CLEANING MACHINES AND PARTS THEREFOR	3/15/2007	683772	4/26/2004	1215640	Canada	OPTIHEAT
07 - Vacuum cleaners	12/22/2015	TMA924203	3/8/2013	1617455	Canada	MYVAC
07 - Vacuum cleaners	8/3/2011	803508	8/18/2010	1492769	Canada	MOVES MORE AIR. REMOVES MORE DIRT
07 - Vacuum cleaners	4/30/2010	765450	1/16/2009	1424681	Canada	LIGHTFORCE
07 - Vacuum cleaners	8/7/2012	829313	1/28/2009	1425848	Canada	IN-REACH
07 - Vacuum cleaners	6/5/2012	825497	5/19/2009	1439395	Canada	FILTERAIR
07 - Vacuum cleaners and parts and accessories namely, hoses, nozzles, brushes, wands, belts, filters and bags	2/4/2010	758744	2/19/2007	1336040	Canada	EZ ROLL
filters						
07 - Central vacuum cleaners, vacuum cleaners, and vacuum cleaner accessories, namely bags belts, and	8/16/2012	83(0)43	7/8/2010	1488755	Carada	EUREKA LOGO
- Cleaning products, battery powered or electric vacuum cleaners, pressure washers, air compressors	10/21/2015	TMA917827	10/10/2012	1597552	Canada	EUREKA
N/A - Vacuum cleaners	6/21/1920	26713	6/21/1920	100800	Canada	EUREKA
N/A - ELECTRIC FLOOR POLISHERS, NAMELY MOTOR DRIVEN APPARATUS ADAPTED FOR WAXING, POLISHING, BUFFING AND SCRUBBING FLOORS AND OTHER SURFACES; AND ELECTRIC RANGES	6/27/1958	110629	6/15/1956	236283	Canada	EUREKA
apparatus, air conditioning apparatus and carpet sweepers						
Goods/Services All	Date	No	Date Date	No.	Country	Title
	Queintryffing.	Waterstryffing	\$ 2551 \$12.24 \$13.55 \$	A excite afters		

07 - Electric clothes washing machines for business use; electric stirring and mixing machines for business or business use, electric peeling machines for business use, electric dish washing machines for business use, electric food processors for business use, electric wax polishing machines for business use, electric vacuum cleaners for business; repairing machines and instruments; mechanical parking installation; vehicle washing machines	1/31/1980	1406320	4/18/1975	S50-046015	Japan	EUREKA
09 - Electric vacuum cleaners	4/19/1923	1574414	11/26/1920	TO2013C003462	Italy	EUREKA
07 – Vacuum cleaners, carpet shampooers, floor polishers and parts therefor	3/11/1999	844779	3/11/1999	844779	India	EUREKA
09 - DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL ELECTRICALLY OPERATED VACUUM CLEANING MACHINES, FILTER BAGS, CLOTH BAGS, VACUUM CLEANER MOTORS, BELTS AND FANS, HOSE ASSEMBLIES, VACUUM CLEANER HOSE NOZZLES AND BEATER BRUSHES, ALL BEING ACCESSORIES THEREFOR AND PARTS THEREOF	4/2/1982	19830031	4/2/1982	19820892	Hong Kong	EUREKA
09 - Electric vacuum cleaners	10/18/1945	5701	1/1/1945	1945009060	Guatemala	EUREKA
09 - Vacuum cleaners, wet/dry vacuum cleaners, floor polishers, carpet shampooing apparatus and parts therefor	12/17/1997	124017	4/18/1995	124017	Greece	EUREKA
09 - ELECTRIC VACUUM CLEANERS AND ELECTRIC POLISHING MACHINES	2/17/1975	940428	2/17/1975	A26765	Germany	EUREKA
09 - Household and commercial vacuum cleaners	4/1/1996	71340	4/1/1996	71340	European Community	EUREKA
09 - HOUSEHOLD AND COMMERCIAL VACUUM CLEANERS	9/23/1996	189 Book 35	7/13/1993	E2371/93	El Salvador	EUREKA
machines; food mixers; appliances for opening garage doors; sawing machines; washing machines and washing apparatus and appliances; carpet brushes 09 - Radios 11 - Bath-cool appliances; electric blankets, electric ventilators; electric filters; electric ovens, oil heaters (and heating-apparatus); refrigerators; toasters; waffle irons; air conditioners						
Section for the section of the secti	Date	No.	Date	No,	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Camile/Services All	Registration	Registration	Application	Application	Cimity	
					-	

07 - Industrial machines and apparatus for cleaning, waxing and polishing floors; industrial electric vacuum cleaners; replacement parts and accessories	4/27/1946	40306	10/8/1945	276085	Peru	EUREKA
07 - Electrical, commercial and domestic vacuum cleaners, polishers and cleaning electrical machines, their parts and accessories	8/28/1995	289904/2006	8/28/1995	25817/2005	Paraguay	EUREKA
09 - Vacuum cleaners and their parts, garbage grinders, ironers and irons, bed coolers, dish washers, electric sheets, electric fans, electric percolators, electric roasters, food mixers, garage door openers, oil burners and heating equipment and radiators, radios, refrigerators, sewing machines, toasters, waffle irons, washing machines and all other washing articles, air conditioning apparatus and carpet sweepers.	9/26/1945	4493	9/26/1944	1920-04493	Nicaragua	EUREKA
07 - Vacuum cleaning-apparatus	11/2/1920	17036	7/14/1920	17036	New Zealand	EUREKA
07 - Electric percolators, meat grinders, dishwashers, food mixers; cleaners; washing machines, sewing machines 09 - Radio sets, vacuum cleaners, and parts thereof; ironers, and laundry irons; carpet sweeping apparatus; apparatus for opening garage doors 10 - Electric blankets 11 - Electric fans, electric roasters, bed coolers, refrigerators, toasters, waffle irons, air conditioners, and heating apparatus	7/18/1945	R36318	5/30/1985	36318	Могоссо	EUREKA
07 - VACUUM CLEANERS AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, HOSES, NOZZLES, BRUSHES, WANDS, BELTS, FILTERS AND BAGS	2/23/2007	974238	1/26/2007	832291	Mexico	LIFT 'N GO
09 - Household vacuum cleaners & parts therefor	8/10/1993	534845	8/10/1993	175017	Mexico	EUREKA
07 - VACUUM CLEANER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	7/26/2007	995497	6/29/2007	864982	Mexico	AIREXTREME
11 - Clothing drying machines for business use; machines and instruments for beauty salons or barber shops (exclusive of chairs); cooking machines and instruments for business use, dish drying machines for business use, dish sterilizing apparatus for business use						
Swidts and the an	Bate	No.	\$388£	No.	S RIHERO X	38888
Cond (Somi) and I	Registration	Registration	Application	Application	7	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

	1/18/2011	3908464	10/9/2008	77/589465	United States of America	CLEAN FILTERS ON BOARD. CUT DOWN
07 - VACUUM CLEANERS	12/9/2008	3544141	1/19/2007	77/086242	United States of America	CAPTURE
07 - Vacuum cleaners	8/14/2012	4191473	2/16/2011	85/243973	United States of America	AIRSPEED ABS
07 - Vacuum cleaners	11/9/2010	3874595	8/20/2009	77/808833	United States of America	AIRSPEED
07 - Vacuum cleaners parts and accessories, namely hoses, nozzles, filters, belts and bags and parts therefor	4/21/2009	3609369	6/15/2007	77/207381	United States of America	AIREXTREME
07 - Vacuum cleaners	8/11/2009	3666696	2/4/2009	77/663348	United States of America	4D
07 - Vacuum cleaners	5/12/2009	3621093	8/28/2006	78/961528	United States of America	\hat{a} HAND And Design
07 - VACUUM CLEANERS AND PARTS AND FITTINGS THEREFOR	6/18/1999	2184801	12/18/1998	2184801	United Kingdom	THE BOSS/THE BOSS PLUS
09 - Vacuum cleaners	9/19/1929	506239	9/19/1929	506239	United Kingdom	EUREKA
09 - HOUSEHOLD VACUUM CLEANERS; PARTS AND FITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS	11/27/1992	1481578	11/5/1991	1481578	United Kingdom	BRAVO
09 - Vacuum cleaners and parts and accessories	6/5/1986	P-345926	9/4/1985	05390/1985	Switzerland	EUREKA
09 - ELECTRIC VACUUM CLEANERS	4/11/1975	151046	8/30/1974	4011/1974	Sweden	EUREKA
11 - Bath-cool appliances; electric blankets, electric ventilators; electric filters; electric ovens, oil heaters (and heating-apparatus); refrigerators; toasters; waffle irons; air conditioners						
07 - Vacuum cleaners and parts thereof; garbage grinders; irons and laundry-irons; dishwashing machines; food mixers; appliances for opening garage doors; sawing machines; washing machines and washing apparatus and appliances; carpet brushes 09 - Radios	4/24/1986	4428	4/24/1986	4428	Saint Martin	EUREKA
electric vacuum cleaners and floor polishers, replacement parts and accessories	4/27/1946	40834	10/8/1945	276086	Peru	EUREKA
for the foregoing machines; electric motors						
7000 to 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	Date	No.	Date	No.	Separate (a money g
Ginly/Services All	Registration	Registration	Application	Application	Canara	J. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18

970.K	5	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	2
31111	Country	No.	Date	No.	Date	Considerates an
CLEANXTREME	United States of America	86/954602	3/28/2016			07 - Vacuum cleaners
COMFORT CLEAN	United States of America	77/650192	1/15/2009	3755925	3/2/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
COMPACT AND GO	United States of America	86/005452	7/9/2013	4610953	9/23/2014	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EASY CLEAN	United States of America	77/650198	1/15/2009	3800491	6/8/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
ENVIRO STEAMER	United States of America	77/602021	10/28/2008	3819172	7/13/2010	07 - Steam cleaner for hard floor surfaces
ENVIROVAC	United States of America	77/167832	4/27/2007	3603151	4/7/2009	07 - Vacuum cleaners, parts and accessories therefor, namely, hoses, tubes, belts, filters and brushes
ENVIROVAC And Design	United States of America	77/719248	4/22/2009	3721509	12/8/2009	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA	United States of America	71/578578	5/11/1949	0563538	9/12/1952	09 - Dirt collecting receptacles for vacuum cleaners- namely, paper bags and bags made of textile material; and kits made of cardboard or fabric and metal for holding attachments and accessories for vacuum cleaners
EUREKA	United States of America	85/086234	7/16/2010	3923128	2/22/2011	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA	United States of America	85/749436	10/9/2012	4808868	9/8/2015	07 - Battery powered or electric vacuum cleaners, pressure washers, floor sanders and buffers, air compressors
EUREKA LOGO	United States of America	85/081207	7/9/2010	3934229	3/22/2011	07 - Central vacuum cleaners, vacuum cleaners, and vacuum cleaner accessories, namely, bags belts, and filters
FILTERAIR	United States of America	77/737709	5/15/2009	3857766	10/5/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
FILTERAIRE (Stylized)	United States of America	73/120140	3/23/1977	1079760	12/20/1977	09 - VACUUM CLEANER DUST BAGS
GO-ANYWHERE CLEANING AT YOUR FINGERTIPS	United States of America	77/580101	9/26/2008	3825814	7/27/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
LIGHTSPEED	United States of America	77/685516	3/6/2009	3800618	6/8/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
MOVE MORE AIR.	United States of	85/171792	11/8/2010	3966424	5/24/2011	07 - Vacuum cleaners

17

Title	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Goods/Services All
REMOVES MORE DIRT	America					
MYVAC	United States of America	85/871332	3/8/2013	4539592	5/27/2014	07 - Vacuum cleaners
OPTIMA	United States of America	76/596223	6/9/2004	3163136	10/24/2006	07 - Vacuum cleaners and accessories, namely hoses, nozzles, belts, filters and bags and parts therefor
OPTI-POWER	United States of America	85/414525	9/2/2011	4238924	11/6/2012	07 - Vacuum cleaners
PET EXPERT	United States of America	77/819839	9/3/2009	3884000	11/30/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
PET PAL	United States of America	77/650209	1/15/2009	3800492	6/8/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
POWER PLUS	United States of America	77/663325	2/4/2009	3666693	8/11/2009	07 - Vacuum cleaners
QUICK UP	United States of America	73/512073	12/5/1984	1344140	6/25/1985	09 - Battery operated electric vacuum cleaners, and parts thereof
QUICK-UP	United States of America	76/563394	12/5/2003	2983710	8/9/2005	07 - Electric vacuum cleaners
RALLY2	United States of America	77/597670	10/22/2008	3897668	12/28/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
RAPIDCLEAN	United States of America	85/626600	5/16/2012	4355295	6/18/2013	07 - Vacuum cleaners
READYFORCE	United States of America	77/737707	5/15/2009	3797304	6/1/2010	07 - Vacuum cleaners
RISER VISOR	United States of America	87/042848	5/19/2016			07 - Vacuum cleaner nozzles and attachments
SMARTVAC	United States of America	77/658259	1/28/2009	3862489	10/19/2010	07 - Non-automated vacuum cleaners
SUCTIONSEAL	United States of America	85/083280	7/13/2010	4154678	6/5/2012	07 - Vacuum cleaners
THE BOSS	United States of America	73/806319	6/12/1989	1578786	1/23/1990	09 - HOUSEHOLD ELECTRIC VACUUM CLEANERS AND PARTS THEREFOR
WHIRLWIND	United States of America	75/226261	1/16/1997	2188459	9/8/1998	07 - HOUSEHOLD VACUUM CLEANERS
EUREKA	Venezuela	1946-016779	1/1/1946	F016779	3/21/1946	21 - Electric vacuum-cleaners

Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Classes	lasses Goods/Services
EUREKA CLASSIC CLEAN	US	87/130760	8/8/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA COMPLETE CLEAN	US	87/130770	8/8/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA INSTANT CLEAN	US	87/130754	8/8/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA SIMPLY CLEAN	US	87/130750	8/8/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA ULTIMATE CLEAN	US	87/130765	8/8/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
SCATTERPROOF CRUMB CLEANER	US	87/130773	8/8/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners and features thereof
EUREKA CLASSIC CLEAN	Canada	1794677	8/5/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA COMPLETE CLEAN	Canada	1794676	8/5/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA INSTANT CLEAN	Canada	1794675	8/5/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA SIMPLY CLEAN	Canada	1794673	8/5/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
EUREKA ULTIMATE CLEAN	Canada	1794674	8/5/2016	7	07 - Vacuum cleaners
SCATTERPROOF CRUMB CLEANER	Canada	1794656	8/5/2016	7	07 - Vacuums, vacuum cleaners and features thereof

- Common Law Marks: All common law right, title and interest of Sellers and their Affiliates in any and all jurisdictions in and the extent used in connection with the Business. to each of the Marks that is the subject of any trademark registration or application set forth on this Schedule B, but solely to
- 2 but solely to the extent used in connection with the Business: All common law right, title and interest of Sellers and their Affiliates in any and all jurisdictions in and to the following Marks,
- SCATTERPROOF CRUMB CLEANER
- NO-TANGLE BRUSHROLL

Americas 92302155

Schedule C

Purchased Domain Names

Domain Name	Extension	Extension Registration Date DNS Type	DNS Type	Reg Organization
buyeurekaairspeed.com	com	08-Feb-2013	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka.asia	asia	21-Nov-2007	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka.biz	biz	14-Oct-2004	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka.com	com	13-Jul-2004	Other DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka.info	info	31-Jul-2001	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka.sr	ST	21-Jan-2002	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka.us	us	13-Oct-2004	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eurekaairspeedoffer.com	com	08-Feb-2013	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eurekaoffer.com	com	08-Feb-2013	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
eurekarefurb.mobi	mobi	05-Sep-2011	Basic DNS	CSC Corporate Domains, Inc.
eurekarefurbished.mobi	mobi	05-Sep-2011	Basic DNS	CSC Corporate Domains, Inc.
eurekaspaceheater.net	net	12-Feb-2014	Other DNS	AB Electrolux
eurekaspaceheaters.com	com	12-Feb-2014	Other DNS	AB Electrolux
eurekaspaceheaters.net	net	11-Dec-2013	Other DNS	AB Electrolux
eureka-store.com	com	17-Aug-2011	Premium Slaved DNS	Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
	3	27_Mar-2008	Other DNS	Electrolux Home Care Products
eurekavac.com	com	05-Apr-2002	Other DNS	AB Electrolux
eurekavacio.com	com	17-Aug-2011	Premium Slaved DNS	Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
eurekavacuum.ca	ca	31-Oct-2012	Other DNS	Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
eureka-vacuum.com	com	17-Aug-2011	Premium Slaved DNS	Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
eurekavacuums.ca	ca	31-Oct-2012	Other DNS	Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
geteurekaairspeed.com	com	08-Feb-2013	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux
neweurekaairspeed.com	com	08-Feb-2013	Premium Slaved DNS	AB Electrolux

	·						700000
eurekacentralvacs.ca	eurekacentralvac.com		eurekacentralvac.ca		Ħ	tryeurekaairspeed.com	Domain Name
ca	com		ca		com	com	Extension
20-Aug-2013	14-Oct-2005		06-Mar-2015		08-Feb-2013	08-Feb-2013	Extension Registration Date DNS Type
Premium Slaved DNS Electrolux Ca	(Dual Server)	Premium Slaved DNS	(Single Server)	Premium Slaved DNS	Premium Slaved DNS	Premium Slaved DNS	
Electrolux Canada Corp.	AB Electrolux		Electrolux Canada Corp.		AB Electrolux	AB Electrolux	Reg Organization

Schedule D

Transfer Procedure

- :for coordination of this Transfer Procedure is Lorenzo Morales (lorenzo morales@electrolux.com) Transferee's contact for coordination of this Transfer Procedure is Flora Cai (flora cai@midea.com). Transferors contact
- 5 code top level domains (.ca ccTLDs). affiliate Midea America Canada Corp. will be the transferee of Purchased Domain Names that have Canadian country Transferee agrees that solely to the extent required by applicable law or the registrar regulations related thereto, its
- $\dot{\omega}$ and provide "DNS zone files" and "name servers" for each Purchased Domain Name. For active web sites, Transferors will maintain the DNS through Transferors "name servers" until each "DNS zone file" can be reviewed by Transferors to remove any internal pointers that Transferee will be handling. Transferors will unlock and request an "authorization code" from respective registrars for each Purchased Domain Name
- Transferors note to Transferee that an "authorization code" for a .com domain is valid for 60 days and an "authorization code" for most ccTLD's are valid for thirty (30) days.
- shall include Transferors "name servers" as part of the registration for each active web site. Transferors will send the "authorization code", the "DNS zone files" and the "name servers" to Transferee. Transferee
- Transferee shall preconfigure the "name servers" before confirming the registration transfer procedure for active domains.
- S registry addresses once the transfer has been submitted Transferors will submit transfer of the Purchased Domain Names. An e-mail will be sent to the current and new e-mail

RECORDED: 06/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0137

21

Americas 92302155